h / PASO 2-A
a tECta ke Item No.: 402609 ‘- A@“‘ A@m ABM AB“ AS x4 AX4 Square washer(A6) Arandela cuadrada(A6)

EN | Attaching the VESA plate to the monitor Large hole for Gran agujero para

-V2 M4x20mmM5x20mmM6x20mmM8x20mm) @ O// M8 screws Q// tornillos M8§
O—
O—

A1/A2/A3/A4

B1 3 B2 3 B3 3 piats FR | Accrocherla plaque al'écran - Medium hole for Agujero mediano

iaids [ M5and M6 screws [ para tornillos M5 y M6
Placa de television

LEEEEERERN

o
o . .
0 Installation guide GE | Befestigen Sie die VESA-Platte am Monitor O~ Small hole for I Agujero pequeiio
g Guide d'installati M4 screws para tornillos M4
H uide dinstaflation SP | Conecte el panel al monitor
H Installationsanleitung ( N
0 EH PT | Conectar placa com ecran
L Guia de instalacion
= Boxwﬁlh Cable cover AR | @80 dagh A Aaay
mj Guia de Instalacao Llave poligonal  Tapa de cable J
2 < BB | hedon Att il llo al display/monitor della TV| £\
= S A Jd W ] x1 | Pacadepared  Sracker” IT | Attaccare [ pannefio al display/monitor defla Warning: If the VESA hole of your
X Magnetic removable — . o _ i i
| Guida d'installazione 5x5 Allen Key 5Fi§b$§Leuv,§L/a Safetybolt ] l JP | FLEZNARIIICERY FIFTT L Tf\1/ 'St Sha||OW,bp|S klndhl/fprepare some
I N - k \_Liave 5x5_ magnaicoentaie ) Perno de seguridad J short screws by yourself.
[] AL TOERA RU | CoeanHnTb NaHenb ¢ MOHUTOPOM

} o A Advertencia:Si el agujero VESA de
CH | o M B &2 s 5 I % su televisor es poco profundo,por favor,

~
Rl E Y. | ot e age
HRILY] @ For Tvs with a flat back Sz S 3N tenga la amabilidad de proveerse de
ﬁ Pour TVs avec dos plat Per Tv conretro piatto  algunos tornillos cortos.
J

[E Fir TV-Gerate mit flacher Riickseite T LEDEEATFHEDIZE
200x200 — 3
81-368mm

Para Televisores planos por detras [ins TenesBu3opa ¢ NNOCKOW 06paTHOW MOBEPXHOCTLIO
400x490 20kg 2678 Para TVs com traseira plana TR R RS A

/ PASO 1-A = S0mm \ /PASO 2-B

- e Square washer(A6) Arandela cuadrada(A6)
EN | Solid concrete mounting ; For Tvs with a curved back or obstruction Large hole for Gran agujero para
— tornillos M8

’ 3/8”"(10mm) Pour TVs avec un dos incurvé O//MBS”E‘”S
o—
Oo—|

MNHCTpyKLMs No ycTaHOBKe

~

FR | Montage

| __ Agujero mediano

[ M5 and M6 screws para tornillos M5 y M6

Fir TV-Gerate mit gebogener Riickseite Mo e e

PeQ

GE | Befestigung an stabilen Betonwanden

SP | Montaje en pared de hormigén /

PT | Montagem de concreto sdlido

AR | <o gds 1 rlsh.

}—_Small hole for
M4 screws

Para Televisores curvados por detras

Para TVs com traseira curvada ou obstrugéo

Ale) 5l AR o giay il 5y AL

Per Tv con retro curvo od ostruito

TLEQOEBAMMDIEE

[ns TeneeBn3opoB C BbINYKON ThbINTbHOW CTOPOHOMN.

5 1l 2 T B A B S 1 L o AWarning: Ifthe VESA hole of your
TV is shallow, pls kindly prepare some
short screws by yourself.

~ Agujero pequefio
para tornillos M4

/

HAOO000POO |

I
Magnetic removable
bubble level
Nivel de burbuja
magnético extraible,

2

IT | montaggio su solido calcestruzzo

ieid jiem Jll21eld I1°M

JP| O 7 ) — Kk E% D ﬁ;ﬁa’.ﬁ T Notice: Please use self-tapping

screws to make the wall plate
completely cling to the wall.
RU MoHTax Ha 6eToH HY NOBEPXHOCTb The self-tapping screws should
be completely screwed in and
N NN ey no gap should exist, lest
cH S Ly ‘/E {';%j:i% E(] o % property loss or/and physical

injury should be caused.

A Advertencia:Si el agujero VESA de
su televisor es poco profundo,por favor,
tenga la amabilidad de proveerse de

Advertencia:Por favor,use el
tornillo autorroscante para hacer

que Ia placa de pared se agarre algunos tornillos cortos. 3
completamente al muro.El tornillo

autorroscante debe estar practica

y completamente atornillado para

que no haya ninguna pérdida y/o |

cause lesiones fisicas. L

Tighten or loose the screw nuts M8 on the head of the TV plate to keep level.

60mm
PASO 3 Apretar o aflojar las tuercas M8 en el cabezal de la placa de television para nivelar

AN
e
AN

PASO 1-B

=

Box wrench
Llave poligonal

I
Magnetic removable
bubble level
Nivel de burbuja
magnético extraible,

EN | Wood Stud Mounting

®3/16”(5mm) EN | Hang the TV onto the wall plate

FR | Montage de goujon en bois FR | Accrochez le téléviseur surla plaque murale

GE | Befestigung an Holztragern GE | Hangen Sie den TV an die Wand-Platte

SP | Montaje en viga de madera SP | Cuelgue el televisor en la placa de pared

Stud finder Ko

R
PT | Montagem de viga de madeira Detector de vigas ‘@ PT | Penduraa TV nachapa de parede Bracket
AR | =se ol Eivs AR | Jlaallia gl e g 5kl Slas Sujecion

33eid [1eM

IT | studio di montaggio sulegno

JP | REEBDOHMAILT

_ ) IT | Mettere la televisore nella parete delle mura
Notice: Please use self-tapping

screws to make the wall plate
completely cling to the wall. = > \ A 4* -
The self-tapping screws should JP T I/ I: é N ? }l/ t = % a) - &
be completely screwed in and

Safety bolt
Perno de

RU | MoHTax Ha fepeBsiHHbIN Maccus

no gap should exist, lest RU COG,EIVIHMTbCHaCTeHHOVI naHenb seguridad
property loss or/and physical
TTTH,Z‘ Fy o ok P injury should be caused. \? 20l 1| TV plate
CH 7'(}}\ ui‘fﬂ’]ﬁz@ / Advertencia:Por favor,use el CH /H-EEUM%§J EE1{&J: Placa de television

tornillo autorroscante para hacer
que la placa de pared se agarre

completamente al muro.El tornillo
autorroscante debe estar practica —

y completamente atornillado para -
I que no haya ninguna pérdida y/o
Dol cause lesiones fisicas.




PASO 4

5x5 allen key
Llave hexagonal 5x

Tension screw
Tornillo de control

5

|

0

0

0

- 0
de tension 0
f 0

0
0
0
0
0
0

Y

-5°~12°

cable cover
Tapa de cable

A cauTion

This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed.Keep these items away from young children.
o Make Sure these instructions are read and completely understood before attempting installation. If you are unsure of any part of this installation,please contact a professional
installer for assistance.

o The wall or mounting surface must be capable of supporting the combined weight of the mount and the display,otherwise the structure must be reinforced.

e Safety gear and proper tools must be used.A minimum of two people are required for this installation.Failure to use safety gear can result in property damage,serious injury or
death.

e please check joint parts every two months,making sure the screws are loosened or not.

This product was designed to be installed on wood stud walls and solid concrete walls.Before installing, make sure the wall will support the combined load of the equipment and
hardware.Never exceed the maximum load capacity 50 KG,or else it may result in product failure or personal injury.

Note:this product is intended for indoor use only.Use of this product outdoors could lead to product failure or personal injury.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Ce produit contient des petits objets qui pourraient étre un risque d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Eloignez-les de vos enfants.
* Assurez-vous que ces instructions sont lues et comprises avant de procéder a I'installation. Si vous n'étes pas sir d'une étape, contactez un pr

e Le murou la surface de montage doit étre capable de supporter le poids combiné du support et I'écran, sinon la structure doit étre renforcée.

e Les conseils de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre respectés. Un minimum de deux personnes est nécessaire pour cette installation.Ne pas respecter les conseils
de sécurité peut entrainer des dommages matériels, des blessures graves ou la mort.

e Vérifiez les pieces d’assemblage tous les deux mois, en s'assurant que les vis soient bien serrées.

Ce produit a été congu pour étre installé sur les murs en bois ou en béton. Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que le mur supportera la capacité de charge. Ne dépassez jamais la
capacité maximale 50 KG, sinon vous avez le risquez d'endommager des produits ou d'entrainer des blessures.

Notice: Ce produit est congu pour une utilisation en intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur pourrait conduire 4 un endommagement du produit ou des blessures.

A Achtung!

Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die von Kindern verschluckt werden kénnen und somit eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. Bewahren Sie diese Teile auBerhalb der Reichweite
von Kleinkindern auf!

e Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie diese Anleitung vollstandig gelesen und verstanden haben bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen. Falls Sie sich bei einem Punkt der Montage
unsicher sind, kontaktieren Sie bitte einen Fachmann fiir professionelle Hilfe

o Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Anbringung, dass die Wand oder Montageflache die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm, ung und allen Befestigungsteilen tragen kann.
Andernfalls muss die Konstruktion verstérkt werden.

e Benutzen Sie fiir die Montage eine Hebevorrichtung und geeignetes Werkzeug. Fiir die Montage sind mindestens zwei Personen erforderlich. Ohne die Verwendung einer
Hebevorrichtung kénnen Gegenstande beschadigt und Personen lebensgeféhrlich verletzt werden.

Diese ung ist fiir die Ir ) an Wanden mit einer Holzstanderreihe oder i 3 geeignet. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Anbringung, dass die
Montageflache die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm und allen Befestigungsteilen tragen kann. Uberschreiten Sie niemals die maximale Belastbarkeit 50 KG.

Hinweis: Die Wandhalterung ist ausschlieBlich fiir die Verwendung im i i . Eine AuR kann zu adi der Halterung und somit zu
Verletzungsgefahr fiihren.

A ATENCION

Este producto contiene piezas pequefas, existe peligro de asfixia si el producto se ingiere. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios

e Asegurese de que estas instrucciones son leidas y i antes de la ion. Sino esta seguro de cualquier parte de esta instalacion, por
favor péngase en contacto con un instalador profesional para pedir ayuda.

e Lapared o superficie de montaje debe ser capaz de soportar el peso del soporte y la pantalla, de lo contrario la estructura debe ser reforzada.

® Se debe utilizar equipo de herramientas y seguridad. Se necesita minimo dos paersonas para la instalacion.Si no se utiliza equipode seguridad puede resultar dafos a la propiedad,
lesiones graves o muerte.

o Por favor revise las piezas conjuntas cada dos meses, asegurandose de que los tornillos no se aflojen

Este producto fue disefiado para ser instalada en paredes con vigas de madera y de hormigon. Antes de instalar, asegurese de que la pared, la carga combinada del
equipo y la ferreteria. Nunca exceda la carga maxima 50 KG de capacidad, o de lo contrario puede resultar en la falla del producto o lesiones personales.
Nota: este producto esta disefiado para uso interior.

Eluso de este producto en exteriores podria causar fallas del producto o lesiones personales.

A Aviso

Este produto contém itens pequenos, se engolir pode ter perigo de asfixia, por favor deixa estes itens longe das criangas

o Confirma que ja leu e percebeu completamente as instrugdes antes de instalagéo. Se vocé néo entender alguma parte da instalagéo, faga contato com instalador profissional.
e Aparede em que faz montagem tem que ser capaz de suportar o peso do suporte e artigo, ou a estrutura de parede tem que ser reforgada.

e Roupas de seguranca e instrumentos correspondentes tém que ser usados. No minimo 2 pessoas sdo necessarias, para a instalagdo. Sem roupa de seguranga pode resultar
em dano, ferimento grave e até morte.

e Por favor verifica as pegas de ligagao em cada dois meses, para confirmar se o parafuso esta seguro , ou ndo.

Este produto tem que ser instalado na parede de madeira ou em betdo. Antes de instalagdo, confirma que néo va ultrapassar a capacidade maxima de carga da parede 50 kg, se
nao pode resultar em dano de produto ou ferimento pessoal.

Atencao: Este produto s pode ser usado dentro de casa, a utilizagdo no exterior pode causar dano do produto e ferimento pessoal.

A i

=
JURYY Jgliia el yealiall ods e Juils Caalis) Lo 1)

sy 5l 5 uhd Ala) 5 ciShiadly 5 jom die

Y ol A i pabisall S 5 ¢ e S AS il 6 32T Gand oa
il J8 ALl Aalall gloaalls sl oo o 40l A gl 15 aedd 5
Y15 Clanall 38 jiial) A gaall Jasd e 5o laall o oS oyl Js
gt ) A o iall JB (5 s 28 4008 W5 ) 50Kg( 5598 Y O cimg 5 gl A paal
J oS LAl 15l b ceinall 1an plasial Al Alasidll ginall Vs apanst 3 Aasdle

ol ol gl Js J‘:;J}s

LAY jha JS5 of (Say 8 psiem sealie e (g sing il 1ia
i) 138 G 3 ol o Sl e S 13, a2 glas U5 L Lgagh 5 ilaglatll 038 565 (e S5

Sac Ll malil jalide e JLaiV) o

el 535 G o W5 L5 el i 5501 0550 e s o 5508 (588 5 o il Ala Sl
il dlee 3 Opeadid 1 ol anS a1 rling 5 Apdidl) < 5ol ALl Cilana 2a3i) Gy

i AL s ladind axe )

Questo prodotto contiene | particolari piccoli, se aves:

la capacita di caricole delle pareti delle mura.

I'assenza di indossare gli abiti di sicurezza, potrebbe

A AVVERTENZE

se ingerito accidentalmente, ci sara il pericolo di soffocamento, si prega di metterli a lontano dai bambini.

e Prima dell'Installazione, deve determinare di aver letto le istruzioni d'installazione e comprendere pienamente come installare, se non potra' capire la procedura
d'installazione, prego dirivolgersi ad un installatore professionista.
e Le mura dell'installazione devono essere in grado di sopportare il peso della staffa e il visualizzatore, altrimenti prego di rafforzare la struttura delle mura in tempo, rafforzando

e Mentre I'installazione, dovete assicuratevi di mettere i servizi di sicurezza e I'uso di strumenti complementari, con almeno due persone per completare I'installazione,

causare i danni umani, le lesioni gravi o morti.

e Prego di controllare la connessione in ogni due mesi, prima delle installazioni, prego di confermare se esiste I'allentamento delle viti.
Tali prodotti devono essere installati nelle mura della parete di legno o di cemento, prima dell'installazione, deve assicurarsi che la capacita'di carico delle mura, non deve
superare il massimo 50 KG portanti, altrimenti causera | danni del prodotto o le lesioni personali.

Nota: questi prodotti si usa all'interno di casa. Se utilizzate all'aperto, pud causare | danni del prodotto o le lesioni personali.

A = %

= '
=
COHBDPRITMSVHEATTNFE HLOLANATEFRRELG EOBANBYRBRTIEVETOT, BFHROFICELNALVBAICKECLZE L,
o AL TT HATCRBISABETE AT, BRICEELIZE, BEHELTIESL,
o BIZIYMIFHIBE, BOMSIET TLAEYR— L EXXPBRENBETT .
HWLWMBEEROMEEZRILL T o
e MYHITHBICIE. BTHEXREN TREAEFE TS,
ZAUETHEEETOTLES L, EREADOBEIERETIBNANHY . REOBAFEFCRTCOBMBELSEVET,
e CAMAI—EREBHDEHMLE vILT. 2 VOROEGERBL TSV,
AUBEBIREQEFLEFI LI ) —LOEIIRYF TSI, MYRTERCHTMEELRRBLTCESL., BRARESOK g 2BBLBV L. BBOBEIE
BROBRCAFGENRETSRBEIIVET,
EECAUREENTEATSICELCROATHEYET . ENATHEATILHAKOBBOASEETLHSIARAIIVES,
E
AI'IPE.EI,YI'IF’E)K,D.EHVI-: -\
3TOT NPOAYKT COCTOUT U3 MENKNX AeTaNel, XpaHUTb B HEAOCTYNHOM ANs AeTeit mecTe!
o Mepes MOHTaXOM CriedyeT MPOUeCTb NONHOCTBIO BCKO MHCTPYKLMIO, EC/A UTO-TO HEMOHATHO, 06paTMTECh K CNELMancTy 3a NOMOLLbHO.
o CTeHa, Ha KOTOPYIO MOHTUPYETCA KPenaeHue, AOMXKHA MMETb AOCTaTOUHYIO MPOYHOCTD, NHAUe HEOBXOAMMO YCUANTL €€ KOHCTPYKLMIO 1 HeCyLly o MOBEPXHOCTL
CcTeHsl.
® MOHTaX HEO6XO0ANMO OCYLLECTBAATH B 3aLNTHON OAEX/AE 1 UCMO/b30BaTb COOTBETCTBYIOWME MHCTPYMEHTbI. MOHTaXHBIE PaBOTbI AOMKHBI OCYL|ECTBAATLCA HE
MeHee, YeM 2 (AByM#) cneumnannctamu.
® Heo6X04MMO NMPOBEPATL COANHUTENbHbIE 3N1EMEHTbI Ha Hanune ocnabieHns BUHTOB KaxXable 2 (4Ba) mecsaua.
[aHHas NpoAyKUMA MOHTMPYeTCS Ha AepeBaHHbIX unu 6eToHHbIX cTeHax. Mepes MoHTaxoM y6eauTecs, YTo Harpyska Ha HecCyLLylo CTeHy He NpeBblwaeT 50 K, MHave ecTb
o o nsHoca Wnv TpaBmbl
B 1370 060p! ans B 3aKPLITBIX N . Ecnu oHo TCS Ha yNuLe, TO eCTb PUCK NPEXAEBPEMEHHOTO U3HOCa
06opyaoBaHNs UMK TPaBMbl YenoBeka.
A ==
= = —

PG AN, KR
o i 5 2 B i OB 6 T A 9w A
B il 0
I 5 T 07 A AROR S D AR S B T

Blnfr e, b

.
. %
.

SCHAN R B8 R, 7 U R I R
o BEAMPAK AR, MR T e R REE AR, R E A
R RGP H R R AR, WAL RS RABR .

TR, A (0 SR SRR, K e B O B )L B R

U AR — AN AR IR, IR B A .
o, I IE ST R .

SEE 2 A G AR A B R L b, SN, i S BRI R B, TSR LR B 50 Kg, 75U S B AR A 505

o MR U T A W T A ARG B0 I BUR ECE A B

Warning:

For the sake of safety, please use accessary plastic expansion tube and screws.

Advertencia:

Por cuestiones de seguridad, por favor, haga uso del tubo expansor adicional de plastico y de los tornillos.

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

FUR KUNFTIGE VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN

A CONSERVER POUR UNE UTILISATION FUTURE
CONSERVAR PARA SER LEIDO POR CADA NUEVO USUARIO,
ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL ARTICULO POR PRIMERA VEZ

tectake Ltd.

Mappin House

4 Winsley Street

W1W 8HF London ,UK
Telephone: +44 203488 4565
www. tectake.co.uk
mail@tectake.co.uk

Persona di contatto

tenulodi S.r.l.

Via Manzano 70

33040 Premariacco (UD)

Numero di telefono: +39 0471 1800175
www.tectake.it

E-Mail: mail@tectake.it

Ansprechpartner Personne de contact

tectake GmbH Made4Home SAS

Tauberweg 41 137 av. Gustave Eiffel

97999 Igersheim Z| Rognac Nord

Telefon: +49 7931 991 920 13340 Rognac (France)
www.tectake.de téléphone au: +33 4 42 81 81 80
E-Mail: verkauf@tectake.de www.tectake.fr

E-Mail: contact@tectake.fr

Kontaktni osoba

TecTake s.r.o.

se sidlem na adrese Lidicka 700/ 19,
Vevefi, 602 00 Brno, Ceska republika
+420 538 880 441

www.tectake.cz

E-Mail: mail@tectake.cz

Persona de contacto

Ibérica de Distribuciones online
del Hogar, SLU,

Méndez Alvaro 20,

Madrid 28045,

Teléfono: +34 912907933
www.tectake.es

correo electrénico: mail@idoh.es



